



2023:BHC-NAG:10683-DB

WP St. No. 6058/2023

Coram : Registrar(Judicial)
Dated : 12.06.2023

PURSIS ST. NO. 01/2023,
DATED 26.04.2023.

Seen Pursis filed by learned Advocate Shri H.R. Gadhia. The office objection which remains to be removed is pertaining to font size which is not as per Rule. The request spelt out in the pursis cannot be allowed as in the entire memo of petition, the font size appears to be below 14.

The petition is on stamp. In view of Rule 31 r/w Rule 27 of Chapter IV of Bombay High Court Appellate Side Rules, 1960, instead of directly refusing the registration of the writ petition, 14 days time is granted to the petitioner to supply a duly sworn memo of petition on the same contents as a replacement. The same should conform with Rule 26 of Chapter IV of the aforesaid Rules. In case the same is filed, office to replace the same with the memo of petition earlier submitted and place the earlier memo of petition in 'B' file for record.

In case, the compliance is not done within 14 days from today and if default persists beyond 14 days, office to place the matter for refusal of registration.

Dated:12.06.2023

(D.P. Satawalekar)
Registrar (Judicial)