



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 3956 OF 2023

(Dinesh s/o Bhojraj Thakre & Anr. Vs. Ministry of Road Transport & Highways, through its Principal Secretary & Ors.)

*Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders.*

Court's or Judge's order

Shri H.R. Gadhia, Advocate for the petitioners.
Shri A.M. Deshpande, in-charge Government Pleader for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, Advocate for respondent Nos. 6 and 7.

CORAM : A. S. CHANDURKAR AND MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, JJ.

DATE : JULY 6, 2023

Issue notice to the respondents returnable in four weeks.

- 2] The learned in-charge Government Pleader waives notice for respondent Nos. 2 and 3.
- 3] Shri M.R. Joharapurkar, learned Counsel waives notice for respondent Nos. 6 and 7.
- 4] To be heard with Writ Petition No. 333/2019.

(MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.)

(A. S. CHANDURKAR, J.)

SUMIT